B-84
Catalog 3800 - Quick Coupling Products parker.com/qcd
High Pressure
Hydraulic Quick Couplings
71 Series
High Pressure, Non-Spill
Push-to-Connect
Parker’s 71 Series, formerly Snap-tite couplings are designed for working pressures up to 10,000 psi. Available in

Push-to-Connect
Performance
Ordering Guide
Flow Rate (LPM)
P
re
ss
ur
e
Lo
ss
 (p
si
) P
ressure Loss (bar)
Flow Rate (GPM)
Hydraulic Fluid
Sizes 1/4 thru 1-1/4 Sizes 1-1/2 and 2
Flow Rate (LPM)
P
re
ss
ur
e
Lo
ss
 (p
si
) P
ressure Loss (bar)
Flow Rate (GPM)
Hydraulic Fluid
Gallons per minute (gpm) in US gallons. Test Media MIL-H-6083 Hydraulic Fluid at 90°F ± 5°F (+32°C ± 1.5°C) sg .83
71-3 	 C 	 4 	 - 	 4 	 F
Material:
Blank = Steel, zinc trivalent plating
S = 316 Stainless Steel
SH = High Pressure Stainless Steel
Series:
71 = 1-1/2" & 2" Nipples Only
71-1 = 1-1/2" & 2" Couplers Only
71-3 = 1/4" thru 1-1/4" Both
Coupling Half:
C = Coupler
N = Nipple
Coupling Body Size:
4 = 1/4"
6 = 3/8"
8 = 1/2"
End Fitting Size:
4 = 1/4"
6 = 3/8"
8 = 1/2"
12 = 3/4"
End Fitting Type:
F* = Female NPTF
EF = Female SAE
RP = Female British Parallel BS2779
Autoclave cone & threaded fittings availabl
(consult QCD)
Seals:
Standard Seal = Nitrile
V = Fluorocarbon
E = Ethylene Propylene
M = MHO
Options:
SL = Sleeve Lock
16 = 1"
20 = 1-1/4"
24 = 1-1/2"
32 = 2"
12 = 3/4"
16 = 1"